

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.983 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.2267 OF 2021**

The State of Maharashtra (Thr. The Deputy Applicant
Collector(Land Acquisition) & Anr.

V/s.

Jagdish Gopal Mhatre (Legal Heris of Respondent
Deceased Gopal Keshav Mhatre & Ors.)

Mr.A.R. Patil, AGP, for the Applicant-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the Applicant and the reasons mentioned in the Application, the impugned order is stayed till the next date, subject to deposit of entire award amount along with accrued interest thereon within four weeks before the Tribunal.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14th July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)